

è

W.P(Crl.)No. 15-47 OF 2001  
ITEM No.203

Court No.12

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Crl.) No. 15-47/2001

BAL KALYAN MANCH OF CHAKLA BAZAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJRAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for interim Relief and office report )

( For Final Disposal )

Date : 19/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is  
allowed six weeks' time to seek instructions with respect to  
the allegations made in the counter affidavit.

List after six weeks.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)  
Court Master