

ĩ

W.P(Crl.)No. 15-47 OF 2001
ITEM No.201

Court No. 7

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Crl.) Nos.15-47/2001

BAL KALYAN MANCH OF CHAKLA BAZAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJRAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for interim Relief)
(For Final Disposal)
(With Office Report)

Date : 26/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing in support of the petitions, the writ petitions are dismissed as withdrawn. This order of dismissal would not prevent, however, the petitioners to move the High Court since we have been informed that an allied matter is pending before the High Court.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master